
Ranking New or Renewal Project Type Organization Project Description
# of Housing 

Beds
2018 Request

Cumulative 

Request

Grant 

Term

1 Renewal HMIS
Ending Community 

Homelessness Coalition
HMIS: Supports HMIS Director, Administrator, and Trainer as well as operating expenses for HMIS N/A 150,234$            150,234$           1 Year

2 Renewal PH-PSH LifeWorks HOFY: 21 Units of housing first rapid re-housing for youth experiencing homelessness 27 402,252$            552,486$           1 Year

3 Renewal PH-PSH Green Doors Glen Oaks Corner: Six units of PSH  located in 78702 for homeless families with a disabled head of household 16 81,436$              633,922$           1 Year

4 Renewal PH-PSH Front Steps First Steps: PSH leased at seven scattered site locations, units located in 78753, 78723,and 78745. 16 182,500$            816,422$           1 Year

5 Renewal PH-PSH Caritas of Austin Spring Terrace: PSH scattered leasing units for chronically homeless. 20 233,584$            1,050,006$        1 Year

6 Renewal
Transitional 

Housing
SAFE Alliance

Supportive Housing:  39 units of community-based transitional housing for families who are survivors of domestic 

violence.
105 624,678$            1,674,684$        1 Year

7 Renewal PH-PSH Caritas of Austin MyHome Too: Scattered site PSH units for Chronically homeless single adults with mental health needs. 21 239,137$            1,913,821$        1 Year

8 Renewal PH-PSH Caritas of Austin
MyHome: PSH for vulnerable chronically homeless identified through coordinated assessment. Located at two different 

properties Skyline Terrace 78704 and Deen Avenue 78753
32 365,601$            2,279,422$        1 Year

C5* Renewal PH-PSH Caritas of Austin MyHome Consolidated - *Will rank at 5 once consolidated 133 1,558,515$         1 Year

C4* Renewal PH-PSH Front Steps Samaritan Consolidated - *Will rank at 4 once consolidated 36 418,185$            1 Year

9 Renewal PH-RRH Salvation Army Passages II: 66 Units of scattered site Rapid Rehousing targeting homeless families and single adults. 61 580,866$            2,860,288$        1 Year

10 Renewal PH-PSH Integral Care Fresh Start: Scattered site PSH for chronically homeless indviduals with severe mental illness. 29 398,052$            3,258,340$        1 Year

11 Renewal PH-PSH
Housing Authority City of 

Austin

Onward: 53 units of scattered site PSH for chronically homeless individuals with mental illness, substance use disorder or 

HIV/AIDS with TBRA vouchers.
71 642,690$            3,901,030$        1 Year

12 Renewal PH-PSH Front Steps Samaritan: PSH Housing First, scattered site with units located in 78752, 78753, and 78745. 20 235,685$            4,136,715$        1 Year

13 Renewal PH-PSH Caritas of Austin Terraza: PSH Units at Arbor Terrace/Spring Terrace and Deen Avenue located in 78741, 78752, and 78753. 60 720,193$            4,856,908$        1 Year

14 Renewal PH-PSH
Housing Authority Travis 

County
Upward: 74 units of PSH  for chronically homeless individuals with mental illness. Scattered site. Provided TBRA vouchers. 86 560,984$            5,417,892$        1 Year

TIER 1 TOTAL 5,417,892$        

15 Renewal PH-PSH
Housing Authority Travis 

County
Upward: 74 units of PSH  for chronically homeless individuals with mental illness. Scattered site. Provided TBRA vouchers. 86 345,823$            5,763,715$        1 Year

16 New PH-RRH Family Eldercare RRH for Older Adults: Will provide 23 units of scattered site rapid re-housing for older adults. 23 342,133$            6,105,848$        1 Year

17 New SSO-CE Family Eldercare FEC Coordinated Entry: Will expand Coorindated Entry access to Northwest Austin. N/A 25,402$              6,131,250$        1 Year

18 New PH-RRH SAFE Alliance DV RRH: Will provide 30 units of scattered site housing first rapid re-housing for victims of domestic violence. 78 612,558$            6,743,808$        1 Year

TIER 2 TOTAL 1,325,916$        

New CoC Planning
Ending Community 

Homelessness Coalition
CoC Planning N/A 171,880$            6,915,688$        1 Year

Reviewed- Not 

Reccommended 

for Inclusion

PH-PSH Integral Care PSH Bonus: 24 PSH units for medically fragile, chronically homeless individuals with mental illness. 24 367,535$            1 Year

TOTAL 2018 REQUEST 6,915,688$        
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